374 FAX: 800-245-0329
Single (Thin) Wall Tubing: 3M™ FP-301 Thin-Wall Tubing
3M™ Heat Shrink Thin-Wall Tubing FP-301 (1/2 Inch)
Ordering Size: 1/2" (12,7 mm)
Expanded I.D. (Min.): 0.500" (12,70 mm)
Recovered I.D. (Max.): 0.250" (6,35 mm)
Recovered Wall Thickness (Nominal): 0.025" (0,64 mm)
Material Polyolefin
Shrink Ratio 2:1
Operating Temperature -67 to 275°F (-55 to 135°C)
Voltage 600 Volts Max.
RoHS 2011/65/EU Yes
Application Specifications
SAE-AMS-DTL-23053/5, Class 1, 2;
AMS-3636, AMS-3637
Agency Approvals
Manufacturing Origin
Order No. UPC Color Format Flame Retardant Case Qty.
FP301-1/2-6"-Black-10-10 Pc Pks 051128-60112 Black 6" (152,4 mm) pieces Yes 10/pk, 10 pks
FP301-1/2-6"-Clear-10-10 Pc Pks 051128-60113 Clear 6" (152,4 mm) pieces No 10/pk, 10 pks
FP301-1/2-6"-Black-200 Pcs 051128-59893 Black 6" (152,4 mm) pieces Yes 200 pcs
FP301-1/2-48"-Black-12 Pcs 051128-59591 Black 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 12 pcs
FP301-1/2-48"-Black-100 Pcs 051128-59859 Black 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 100 pcs
FP301-1/2-48"-Blue-12 Pcs 051128-59596 Blue 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 12 pcs
FP301-1/2-48"-Clear-12 Pcs 051128-59592 Clear 48" (1,22 m) sticks No 12 pcs
FP301-1/2-48"-Clear-100 Pcs 051128-59854 Clear 48" (1,22 m) sticks No 100 pcs
FP301-1/2-48"-Green-12 Pcs 051128-59597 Green 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 12 pcs
FP301-1/2-48"-Red-12 Pcs 051128-59594 Red 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 12 pcs
FP301-1/2-48"-White-12 Pcs 051128-59593 White 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 12 pcs
FP301-1/2-48"-Yellow-12 Pcs 051128-59595 Yellow 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 12 pcs
FP301-1/2-48"-Blue-Hdr-12 Pcs 051128-59673 Blue 48" (1,22 m) sticks w/ Hdr Label Yes 12 pcs
FP301-1/2-48"-Clear-Hdr-12 Pcs 051128-59669 Clear 48" (1,22 m) sticks w/ Hdr Label No 12 pcs
FP301-1/2-48"-Green-Hdr-12 Pcs 051128-59674 Green 48" (1,22 m) sticks w/ Hdr Label Yes 12 pcs
FP301-1/2-48"-Red-Hdr-12 Pcs 051128-59671 Red 48" (1,22 m) sticks w/ Hdr Label Yes 12 pcs
FP301-1/2-48"-White-Hdr-12 Pcs 051128-59670 White 48" (1,22 m) sticks w/ Hdr Label Yes 12 pcs
FP301-1/2-48"-Yellow-Hdr-12 Pcs 051128-59672 Yellow 48" (1,22 m) sticks w/ Hdr Label Yes 12 pcs
FP301-1/2-25'-Black-Reel 054007-40064 Black 25' (7,62 m) reel Yes 1 reel
FP301-1/2-100'-Black-Spool 051135-35586 Black 100' (30,48 m) spool Yes 3 spools
FP301-1/2-Blue-100' 051135-35589 Blue 100' (30,48 m) spool Yes 3 spools
FP301-1/2-100'-Clear-Spool 051135-35591 Clear 100' (30,48 m) spool No 3 spools
FP301-1/2-Green-100' 051135-37347 Green 100' (30,48 m) spool Yes 3 spools
FP301-1/2-Red-100' 051135-35588 Red 100' (30,48 m) spool Yes 3 spools
FP301-1/2-White-100' 051135-35587 White 100' (30,48 m) spool Yes 3 spools
FP301-1/2-Yellow-100' 051135-35590 Yellow 100' (30,48 m) spool Yes 3 spools
FP301-1/2-200'-Black-Spool 054007-08496 Black 200' (60,96 m) spool Yes 3 spools
FP301-1/2-200'-Clear-Spool 054007-08530 Clear 200' (60,96 m) spool No 3 spools
H
ea
t S
hr
in
k
IronwoodPremium_243203_Catalog-On-Demand.QXD  7/10/2013  9:40 PM  Page 374
PHONE: 800-245-3573 www.3M.com/Electrical 375
Single (Thin) Wall Tubing: 3M™ FP-301 Thin-Wall Tubing
3M™ Heat Shrink Thin-Wall Tubing FP-301 (3/4 Inch)
Ordering Size: 3/4" (19,0 mm)
Expanded I.D. (Min.): 0.750" (19,05 mm)
Recovered I.D. (Max.): 0.375" (9,53 mm)
Recovered Wall Thickness (Nominal): 0.030" (0,76 mm)
Material Polyolefin
Shrink Ratio 2:1
Operating Temperature -67 to 275°F (-55 to 135°C)
Voltage 600 Volts Max.
RoHS 2011/65/EU Yes
Application Specifications
SAE-AMS-DTL-23053/5, Class 1, 2;
AMS-3636, AMS-3637
Agency Approvals
Manufacturing Origin
Order No. UPC Color Format Flame Retardant Case Qty.
FP301-3/4-6"-Clear-10-10 Pc Pks 051128-60125 Clear 6" (152,4 mm) pieces No 10/pk, 10 pks
FP301-3/4-6"-Black-10-10 Pc Pks 051128-60124 Black 6" (152,4 mm) pieces Yes 10/pk, 10 pks
FP301-3/4-6"-Black-200 Pcs 051128-59894 Black 6" (152,4 mm) pieces Yes 200 pcs
FP301-3/4-48"-Black-12 Pcs 051128-59598 Black 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 12 pcs
FP301-3/4-48"-Black-50 Pcs 051128-59864 Black 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 50 pcs
FP301-3/4-48"-Clear-12 Pcs 051128-59599 Clear 48" (1,22 m) sticks No 12 pcs
FP301-3/4-48"-Clear-50 Pcs 051128-59855 Clear 48" (1,22 m) sticks No 50 pcs
FP301-3/4-48"-Blue-12 Pcs 051128-59603 Blue 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 12 pcs
FP301-3/4-48"-Green-12 Pcs 051128-59783 Green 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 12 pcs
FP301-3/4-48"-Red-12 Pcs 051128-59601 Red 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 12 pcs
FP301-3/4-48"-White-12 Pcs 051128-59600 White 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 12 pcs
FP301-3/4-48"-Yellow-12 Pcs 051128-59602 Yellow 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 12 pcs
FP301-3/4-48"-Black-Hdr-12 Pcs 051128-59675 Black 48" (1,22 m) sticks w/ Hdr Label Yes 12 pcs
FP301-3/4-48"-Blue-Hdr-12 Pcs 051128-59680 Blue 48" (1,22 m) sticks w/ Hdr Label Yes 12 pcs
FP301-3/4-48"-Clear-Hdr-12 Pcs 051128-59676 Clear 48" (1,22 m) sticks w/ Hdr Label No 12 pcs
FP301-3/4-48"-Green-Hdr-12 Pcs 051128-59782 Green 48" (1,22 m) sticks w/ Hdr Label Yes 12 pcs
FP301-3/4-48"-Red-Hdr-12 Pcs 051128-59678 Red 48" (1,22 m) sticks w/ Hdr Label Yes 12 pcs
FP301-3/4-48"-White-Hdr-12 Pcs 051128-59677 White 48" (1,22 m) sticks w/ Hdr Label Yes 12 pcs
FP301-3/4-48"-Yellow-Hdr-12 Pcs 051128-59679 Yellow 48" (1,22 m) sticks w/ Hdr Label Yes 12 pcs
FP301-3/4-25'-Black-Reel 054007-40065 Black 25' (7,62 m) reel Yes 1 reel
FP301-3/4-50'-Black-Spool 051135-35592 Black 50' (15,24 m) spool Yes 3 spools
FP301-3/4-Blue-50' 051135-35595 Blue 50' (15,24 m) spool Yes 3 spools
FP301-3/4-50'-Clear-Spool 051135-35597 Clear 50' (15,24 m) spool No 3 spools
FP301-3/4-Green-50' 051135-37348 Green 50' (15,24 m) spool Yes 3 spools
FP301-3/4-Red-50' 051135-35594 Red 50' (15,24 m) spool Yes 3 spools
FP301-3/4-White-50' 051135-35593 White 50' (15,24 m) spool Yes 3 spools
FP301-3/4-Yellow-50' 051135-35596 Yellow 50' (15,24 m) spool Yes 3 spools
FP301-3/4-200'-Black-Spool 054007-08502 Black 200' (60,96 m) spool Yes 3 spools
FP301-3/4-200'-Clear-Spool 054007-08531 Clear 200' (60,96 m) spool No 3 spools
H
eat S
hrink
IronwoodPremium_243203_Catalog-On-Demand.QXD  7/10/2013  9:40 PM  Page 375